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Matchday 12 

SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

VSVENEZIA ROMA

Venezia 07/11/2021 PIER LUIGI PENZO STADIUM - 12:30

SERIE A TIM 2021-22

OVERALL PTS P GDGFW GAD L

-99 11 3 62 8 17VENEZIA

+719 11 1 46 19 12ROMA

HOME/AWAY PTS P AVGGFW GAD L

14 4 1 21 4 5VENEZIA

26 5 0 32 10 8ROMA

HEAD TO HEAD - LAST 5 MATCHES
VENEZIA ROMA

16'(2°T) F. MANIERO, 35'(2°T) I. DE FRANCESCHI 42'(2°T) V. MONTELLA, 45'(2°T) V. MONTELLA07/04/2002

2001-02 MD 30

2-2

ROMA VENEZIA

46'(2°T) D. FUSER02/12/2001

2001-02 MD 13

1-0

ROMA VENEZIA

9'(1°T) V. CANDELA, 13'(1°T) M. DELVECCHIO, 41'(1°T) V.
MONTELLA, 16'(2°T) M. DELVECCHIO, 33'(2°T)[A] B. N'GOTTY06/02/2000

1999-00 MD 20

5-0

VENEZIA ROMA

13'(2°T) PETKOVIC 38'(1°T) M. DELVECCHIO, 47'(1°T) M. DELVECCHIO, 26'(2°T) D.
ALENICHEV19/09/1999

1999-00 MD 3

1-3

VENEZIA ROMA

2'(1°T) A. RECOBA, 3'(2°T) F. MANIERO, 21'(2°T) F. BALLARIN 23'(2°T) L. DI BIAGIO07/02/1999

1998-99 MD 20

3-1
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Venezia 07/11/2021 PIER LUIGI PENZO STADIUM - 12:30

SQUADS  
VENEZIA CAPS A GOALS A CAPS 2021-22 MINS. 2021-22GOALS 2021-22

GOALKEEPERS

6 9 9 6 534NIKI MAENPAA1

5 6 3 2 144LUCA LEZZERINI12

0 0 0 0 0RICCARDO PIGOZZO26

0 0 0 0 0BRUNO BERTINATO34

46 56 5 4 382SERGIO ROMERO88

0 0 0 0 0FILIPPO NERI91
DEFENDERS

238 3 0 6 419CRISTIAN MOLINARO3

9 0 0 9 676PASQUALE MAZZOCCHI7

0 0 0 0 0MARCO MODOLO13

7 0 0 7 469TYRONNE EBUEHI22

3 0 0 3 132DAVID SCHNEGG28

7 0 0 7 525MICHAEL SVOBODA30

83 10 0 8 685MATTIA CALDARA31

11 1 1 11 1060PIETRO CECCARONI32

5 0 0 5 301ETHAN AMPADU44

4 0 0 4 304RIDGECIANO HAPS55
MIDFIELDERS

7 0 0 7 401ANTONIO VACCA5

4 0 0 1 18JACOPO DEZI6

4 0 0 4 161TANNER TESSMANN8

9 3 3 8 481MATTIA ARAMU10

3 0 0 3 89ARNOR SIGURDSSON11

3 0 0 3 133LUCA FIORDILINO16

8 0 0 8 659DENNIS JOHNSEN17

7 0 0 7 288DAAN HEYMANS18

0 0 0 0 0BJARKI STEINN BJARKASON19

0 0 0 0 0LAURI ALA-MYLLYMAKI21

36 0 0 6 340SOFIAN KIYINE23

10 1 1 10 888GIANLUCA BUSIO27

10 0 0 10 587DOMEN CRNIGOJ33

6 0 0 6 274DOR PERETZ42
FORWARDS

9 0 0 8 327FRANCESCO FORTE9

10 1 1 10 607THOMAS HENRY14

0 0 0 0 0RICCARDO BOCALON24

0 0 0 0 0MIRZA HASANBEGOVIC38

1 0 0 0 0GIANMARCO ZIGONI39

10 2 2 10 664DAVID OKEREKE77

STAFF

PAOLO ZANETTICoach

One yellow card from a suspension

created on 04/11/2021 on 12:14:22
3/13 SERIE A TIM 2021-2022



Matchday 12 

SERIE A TIM 2021-2022

VSVENEZIA ROMA
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ROMA CAPS A GOALS A CAPS 2021-22 MINS. 2021-22GOALS 2021-22

GOALKEEPERS

11 12 12 11 1068 RUI PATRICIO1

0 0 0 0 0PIETRO BOER63

6 8 0 0 0DANIEL FUZATO87
DEFENDERS

57 1 0 11 1013RICK KARSDORP2

51 2 2 11 977ROGER  IBANEZ3

9 0 0 9 774MATIAS VINA5

50 3 0 4 147CHRIS SMALLING6

9 0 0 5 186RICCARDO CALAFIORI13

143 0 0 0 0DAVIDE SANTON18

6 0 0 1 7BRYAN REYNOLDS19

127 11 0 0 0FEDERICO FAZIO20

117 11 0 11 1068GIANLUCA MANCINI23

47 2 0 1 5MARASH KUMBULLA24

111 3 0 0 0LEONARDO SPINAZZOLA37

0 0 0 0 0FILIPPO MISSORI58
MIDFIELDERS

177 20 1 11 1003BRYAN CRISTANTE4

172 27 5 10 957LORENZO PELLEGRINI7

42 0 0 0 0GONZALO VILLAR8

142 33 4 11 982JORDAN VERETOUT17

63 10 0 10 746NICOLO' ZANIOLO22

124 3 0 1 10AMADOU DIAWARA42

2 0 0 1 7EDOARDO BOVE52

6 0 0 1 65EBRIMA DARBOE55

3 0 0 2 16NICOLA ZALEWSKI59

0 0 0 0 0FILIPPO TRIPI65

67 24 2 11 805HENRIKH MKHITARYAN77
FORWARDS

11 2 2 11 979TAMMY ABRAHAM9

41 3 0 6 186CARLES PEREZ11

40 8 0 9 210ELDOR SHOMURODOV14

33 10 0 2 29BORJA MAYORAL21

2 0 0 2 91FELIX AFENA-GYAN64

216 58 2 11 371STEPHAN EL SHAARAWY92

0 0 0 0 0CRISTIAN VOLPATO62

STAFF

JOSE' MOURINHOCoach

One yellow card from a suspension
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LAST 5 MATCHES

VENEZIA

GENOA VENEZIA
0-0

MATCHDAY 11

31/10/2021

VENEZIA SALERNITANA
1-2

14'(1°T) M. ARAMU 16'(2°T) F. BONAZZOLI, 50'(2°T) A. SCHIAVONE

MATCHDAY 10

26/10/2021

SASSUOLO VENEZIA
3-137'(1°T) D. BERARDI, 5'(2°T)[A] T. HENRY, 22'(2°T) D.

FRATTESI
32'(1°T) D. OKEREKE

MATCHDAY 9

23/10/2021

VENEZIA FIORENTINA
1-0

36'(1°T) M. ARAMU

MATCHDAY 8

18/10/2021

CAGLIARI VENEZIA
1-1

19'(1°T) KEITA 47'(2°T) G. BUSIO

MATCHDAY 7

01/10/2021

ROMA

MATCHDAY 11 ROMA MILAN
1-2

31/10/2021 48'(2°T) S. EL SHAARAWY 26'(1°T) Z. IBRAHIMOVIC, 12'(2°T) F. KESSIE

MATCHDAY 10 CAGLIARI ROMA
1-2

27/10/2021 7'(2°T) L. PAVOLETTI 26'(2°T) R. IBANEZ, 33'(2°T) L. PELLEGRINI

MATCHDAY 9 ROMA NAPOLI
0-0

24/10/2021

MATCHDAY 8 JUVENTUS ROMA
1-0

17/10/2021 16'(1°T) M. KEAN

MATCHDAY 7 ROMA EMPOLI
2-0

03/10/2021 42'(1°T) L. PELLEGRINI, 3'(2°T) H. MKHITARYAN
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TEAMS COMPARISON (Average values) ROMAVENEZIA

Goals For 1.730.73

Goals Conceded 1.091.55

Attempts 178.36

Attempts on target 52.91

Assists 1.270.55

Attacking Plays 38.3627.82

Passes Completed 396.91300

Passes Completed (%) 85%80%

Fouls Committed 13.7315.18

Dribbling 9.826.09

Team Defense Position 53.47m47.41m

Key Passes 4.271.64

Offsides 1.911.82

Corners 6.733.18

Cross Completed 4.824.09

Defensive Half Ball Possession 01'1601'21

Attacking Half Ball Possession 01'0900'37
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ATHLETICS PERFORMANCE 
VENEZIA Average (Km)

AVG Sprint
(Km)Caps (Min.)

G. BUSIO27 10.956 0.99610 (888')

P. CECCARONI32 10.216 0.67711 (1060')

M. CALDARA31 10.045 0.5818 (685')

D. JOHNSEN17 10.016 1.2118 (659')

P. MAZZOCCHI7 9.72 0.8589 (676')

M. SVOBODA30 9.495 0.7557 (525')

D. OKEREKE77 9.021 1.10810 (664')

R. HAPS55 8.798 0.7454 (304')

E. AMPADU44 8.767 0.8025 (301')

T. EBUEHI22 8.452 0.8527 (469')

T. HENRY14 8.292 0.7110 (607')

S. KIYINE23 8.208 0.8436 (340')

M. ARAMU10 8.167 0.8338 (481')

C. MOLINARO3 7.967 0.6246 (419')

T. TESSMANN8 7.758 0.5854 (161')

A. VACCA5 7.739 0.5527 (401')

D. CRNIGOJ33 7.643 0.75610 (587')

F. FORTE9 7.111 0.8118 (327')

D. HEYMANS18 7.093 0.5927 (288')

L. FIORDILINO16 6.832 0.4123 (133')

D. SCHNEGG28 6.522 0.6183 (132')

D. PERETZ42 6.206 0.5136 (274')

A. SIGURDSSON11 3.888 0.3023 (89')

J. DEZI6 2.396 0.2381 (18')

ROMA Average (Km)
AVG Sprint

(Km)Caps (Min.)

B. CRISTANTE4 11.32 0.70111 (1003')

L. PELLEGRINI7 11.135 1.15910 (957')

R. IBANEZ3 10.3 0.73511 (977')

G. MANCINI23 10.115 0.63611 (1068')

J. VERETOUT17 9.986 0.80711 (982')

R. KARSDORP2 9.512 0.88411 (1013')

M. VINA5 9.448 1.0499 (774')

H. MKHITARYAN77 9.429 0.89811 (805')

T. ABRAHAM9 9.228 0.76211 (979')

E. DARBOE55 8.88 0.7331 (65')

N. ZANIOLO22 8.376 0.77910 (746')

R. CALAFIORI13 7.178 0.5625 (186')

C. SMALLING6 6.647 0.3474 (147')

S. EL SHAARAWY92 4.968 0.57111 (371')

C. PEREZ11 4.873 0.5866 (186')

F. AFENA-GYAN64 4.755 0.5612 (91')

E. SHOMURODOV14 4.031 0.4859 (210')

B. MAYORAL21 1.479 0.112 (29')

N. ZALEWSKI59 1.432 0.1542 (16')

A. DIAWARA42 1.336 0.0771 (10')

E. BOVE52 1.022 0.1361 (7')

B. REYNOLDS19 0.798 0.1641 (7')

M. KUMBULLA24 0.668 0.0571 (5')
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MATCHDAY 12 
05/11/2021 20:45EMPOLI vs GENOA

06/11/2021 15:00SPEZIA vs TORINO

06/11/2021 18:00JUVENTUS vs FIORENTINA

06/11/2021 20:45CAGLIARI vs ATALANTA

07/11/2021 12:30VENEZIA vs ROMA

07/11/2021 15:00SAMPDORIA vs BOLOGNA

07/11/2021 15:00UDINESE vs SASSUOLO

07/11/2021 18:00LAZIO vs SALERNITANA

07/11/2021 18:00NAPOLI vs HELLAS VERONA

07/11/2021 20:45MILAN vs INTER

SERIE A TIM TABLE
PTS P GOAL DIFF.GFW GAD L

+2031 11 1 010 3NAPOLI 23

+1531 11 1 010 10MILAN 25

+1624 11 3 17 12INTER 28

+719 11 1 46 12ROMA 19

+619 11 4 25 14ATALANTA 20

+318 11 3 35 19LAZIO 22

+318 11 0 56 13FIORENTINA 16

+415 11 3 44 20HELLAS VERONA 24

015 11 3 44 15JUVENTUS 15

-515 11 3 44 22BOLOGNA 17

-515 11 0 65 21EMPOLI 16

+414 11 2 54 11TORINO 15

014 11 2 54 15SASSUOLO 15

-411 11 5 42 16UDINESE 12

-99 11 3 62 23SAMPDORIA 14

-99 11 3 62 17VENEZIA 8

-78 11 5 51 22GENOA 15

-148 11 2 72 26SPEZIA 12

-137 11 1 82 23SALERNITANA 10

-126 11 3 71 24CAGLIARI 12
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PLAYERS RANKING
TOP SCORERS Goals(Penalties)

C. IMMOBILE LAZ 9 (3)1

G. SIMEONE VER 8 (0)2

D. VLAHOVIC FIO 8 (4)2

E. DZEKO INT 7 (0)4

M. DESTRO GEN 6 (0)5

D. ZAPATA ATA 6 (2)5

JOAO PEDRO CAG 6 (2)5

V. OSIMHEN NAP 5 (0)8

L. MARTINEZ INT 5 (1)8

L. PELLEGRINI ROM 5 (0)8

TEAMS RANKING
TEAMS RANKING Att.-On Target-Off Target-Blocked

ROMA 1871 55 77 55

INTER 1702 65 64 41

NAPOLI 1693 63 67 39

ATALANTA 1594 46 62 51

MILAN 1535 47 62 44

JUVENTUS 1496 48 74 27

TORINO 1487 49 60 39

EMPOLI 1468 54 51 41

SASSUOLO 1468 59 56 31

FIORENTINA 14310 53 51 39

GENOA 13711 42 59 36

BOLOGNA 13512 46 56 33

SPEZIA 13213 43 53 36

UDINESE 12814 51 46 31

LAZIO 12615 59 39 28

SALERNITANA 12416 40 50 34

SAMPDORIA 11817 36 51 31

CAGLIARI 10318 36 43 24

HELLAS VERONA 10119 46 37 18

VENEZIA 9220 32 43 17

TEAMS RANKING Goals - Goals per game

INTER 28 1 2.55

MILAN 25 2 2.27

HELLAS VERONA 24 3 2.18

NAPOLI 23 4 2.09

LAZIO 22 5 2

ATALANTA 20 6 1.82

ROMA 19 7 1.73

BOLOGNA 17 8 1.55

EMPOLI 16 9 1.45

FIORENTINA 16 9 1.45

GENOA 15 11 1.36

JUVENTUS 15 11 1.36

SASSUOLO 15 11 1.36

TORINO 15 11 1.36

SAMPDORIA 14 15 1.27

CAGLIARI 12 16 1.09

SPEZIA 12 16 1.09

UDINESE 12 16 1.09

SALERNITANA 10 19 0.91

VENEZIA 8 20 0.73
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Venezia 07/11/2021 PIER LUIGI PENZO STADIUM - 12:30

TEAMS RANKING Assists - Avg

INTER 201 1.82

HELLAS VERONA 162 1.45

LAZIO 162 1.45

BOLOGNA 144 1.27

MILAN 144 1.27

ROMA 144 1.27

NAPOLI 127 1.09

TORINO 127 1.09

ATALANTA 119 1.00

GENOA 119 1.00

FIORENTINA 911 0.82

JUVENTUS 911 0.82

SAMPDORIA 911 0.82

SASSUOLO 911 0.82

CAGLIARI 815 0.73

EMPOLI 815 0.73

UDINESE 717 0.64

SALERNITANA 618 0.55

SPEZIA 618 0.55

VENEZIA 618 0.55

TEAMS RANKING Passes completed - % *

NAPOLI 4981 88

LAZIO 474.912 86

FIORENTINA 442.093 86

SASSUOLO 422.454 85

ATALANTA 412.555 82

INTER 411.826 85

ROMA 396.917 85

MILAN 396.458 84

JUVENTUS 387.459 84

BOLOGNA 374.6410 83

SPEZIA 340.1811 80

TORINO 331.3612 79

HELLAS VERONA 328.8213 78

VENEZIA 30014 80

EMPOLI 299.5515 80

GENOA 297.0916 78

UDINESE 296.8217 81

CAGLIARI 295.1818 79

SAMPDORIA 293.8219 77

SALERNITANA 253.7320 76

*Average Values

TEAMS RANKING Key Passes*

ROMA1 4.27

JUVENTUS2 3.91

FIORENTINA3 3.73

TORINO3 3.73

INTER5 3.64

ATALANTA6 3.55

NAPOLI7 3.18

SALERNITANA7 3.18

EMPOLI9 2.73

GENOA10 2.55

BOLOGNA11 2.45

MILAN11 2.45

LAZIO13 2.36

SASSUOLO13 2.36

UDINESE13 2.36

HELLAS VERONA16 2

SAMPDORIA17 1.91

SPEZIA17 1.91

CAGLIARI19 1.73

VENEZIA20 1.64
* Valori medi per partita.

TEAMS RANKING Recoveries*

TORINO1 58.09

SAMPDORIA2 58

SALERNITANA3 54.91

HELLAS VERONA4 53.91

VENEZIA5 52.73

CAGLIARI6 51.73

GENOA7 51.18

ATALANTA8 50.91

EMPOLI9 49.91

SPEZIA10 49.82

JUVENTUS11 46.91

BOLOGNA12 46.73

MILAN13 46.64

INTER14 46.36

LAZIO14 46.36

UDINESE16 45.18

ROMA17 44.64

SASSUOLO18 42.64

NAPOLI19 40.64

FIORENTINA20 39.09

* Valori medi per partita.
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TEAMS RANKING Tot. Saves - Average

EMPOLI 421 3.82

SAMPDORIA 382 3.45

SALERNITANA 383 3.45

SPEZIA 384 3.45

VENEZIA 375 3.36

INTER 376 3.36

GENOA 357 3.18

HELLAS VERONA 328 2.91

UDINESE 329 2.91

MILAN 3110 2.82

BOLOGNA 3111 2.82

ROMA 3012 2.73

JUVENTUS 2913 2.64

CAGLIARI 2914 2.64

ATALANTA 2815 2.55

SASSUOLO 2716 2.45

NAPOLI 2517 2.27

LAZIO 2418 2.18

FIORENTINA 2319 2.09

TORINO 1920 1.73

TEAMS RANKING         AVG (Km)

LAZIO1 112.57

INTER2 110.317

EMPOLI3 109.555

VENEZIA4 109.371

ATALANTA5 108.687

HELLAS VERONA6 108.152

JUVENTUS7 108.075

FIORENTINA8 106.881

TORINO9 106.419

CAGLIARI10 105.85

ROMA11 105.322

GENOA12 105.18

UDINESE13 104.681

SASSUOLO14 104.637

MILAN15 104.578

SALERNITANA16 104.517

SPEZIA17 104.036

NAPOLI18 103.834

BOLOGNA19 103.415

SAMPDORIA20 103.413

TEAMS RANKING Tot.  Final Third Passes - Avg.

NAPOLI 13931 126.64

ATALANTA 12182 110.73

LAZIO 10173 92.45

MILAN 9994 90.82

ROMA 9945 90.36

INTER 9776 88.82

FIORENTINA 9717 88.27

JUVENTUS 9538 86.64

TORINO 9429 85.64

EMPOLI 88510 80.45

SPEZIA 88011 80

BOLOGNA 87612 79.64

HELLAS VERONA 84113 76.45

SASSUOLO 82114 74.64

SAMPDORIA 79815 72.55

SALERNITANA 78816 71.64

UDINESE 69517 63.18

GENOA 68218 62

CAGLIARI 65919 59.91

VENEZIA 50020 45.45

TEAMS RANKING Tot. Dribbling - Average

MILAN 1211 11

SASSUOLO 1152 10.45

ROMA 1083 9.82

LAZIO 1064 9.64

UDINESE 1064 9.64

NAPOLI 1026 9.27

BOLOGNA 987 8.91

SPEZIA 918 8.27

GENOA 909 8.18

JUVENTUS 909 8.18

ATALANTA 8911 8.09

TORINO 8911 8.09

HELLAS VERONA 8313 7.55

SALERNITANA 7914 7.18

EMPOLI 7715 7

INTER 7516 6.82

CAGLIARI 7417 6.73

FIORENTINA 7018 6.36

VENEZIA 6719 6.09

SAMPDORIA 6020 5.45
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RANKING SQUADRE Penalties - Against

NAPOLI 71 0

FIORENTINA 52 3

HELLAS VERONA 43 2

MILAN 43 2

EMPOLI 45 3

GENOA 45 3

LAZIO 45 3

ATALANTA 38 3

INTER 38 3

ROMA 210 1

JUVENTUS 211 2

CAGLIARI 212 3

BOLOGNA 213 5

SALERNITANA 114 1

SAMPDORIA 114 1

SASSUOLO 116 3

UDINESE 116 3

VENEZIA 116 3

TORINO 019 3

SPEZIA 020 4

RANKING SQUADRE Bench goals - Avg

INTER 61 1.50

TORINO 61 1.00

ATALANTA 43 1.00

UDINESE 43 1.00

GENOA 35 1.50

MILAN 35 1.00

NAPOLI 35 1.00

SPEZIA 35 1.00

EMPOLI 29 1.00

JUVENTUS 29 1.00

ROMA 29 1.00

SALERNITANA 29 1.00

VENEZIA 29 1.00

BOLOGNA 114 1.00

FIORENTINA 114 1.00

HELLAS VERONA 114 1.00

LAZIO 114 1.00

SASSUOLO 114 1.00
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NEXT ROUND
20/11/2021 15:00ATALANTA SPEZIAvs

20/11/2021 18:00LAZIO JUVENTUSvs

20/11/2021 20:45FIORENTINA MILANvs

21/11/2021 12:30SASSUOLO CAGLIARIvs

21/11/2021 15:00BOLOGNA VENEZIAvs

21/11/2021 15:00SALERNITANA SAMPDORIAvs

21/11/2021 18:00INTER NAPOLIvs

21/11/2021 20:45GENOA ROMAvs

22/11/2021 18:30HELLAS VERONA EMPOLIvs

22/11/2021 20:45TORINO UDINESEvs
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